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The zbove information is bheing dirvected to the o
zttention of the DRacial Intelligence Section,
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. (Type in plaintext or code) lI | Protter_ .
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(Priority) ' | | Miss Gandy
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969)
FROM: SAC, WFO (100-24914) (P) ,,
',3
WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
SM - MISCELLANEOQUS
_(f/ (Racial Intelligence Section)
(OO :PH)
. Lid . 4
/ Re Bureau airtel, 1/16/68 requesting WFO review of d -y
passport and other approprlate State Department records for ; '
information available concerning SMITH; Philadelphia airtel,
2/5/68 requesting a review of visa records to determine if
SMITH entered the United States, also requesting
WFO pl ith United States Customs on SMITH; Bulet to
Philadelphia, 2/9/68.
f-read
Enclosed for the PH office per instructions in :i*:

Buairtel, 1/16/68, is one xerox copy of WFO let dated 8/10/67'?3
i nd WFO let dated 1/24/68 both captioned Frot d

)

aka; SM - Cc". Y
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On ZLMMMT passport file which was : = [72

reviewed by SA at the Passport Office, i
United States Department of State (USI?E r'evealed the Co .;;‘:;3
following information: 1¢%- oy R
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WFO 100-24914
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WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH was issued passport

Z 687009 on 7/25/67 at P
published in the Federal
was valid for a period o
except Cuba, Mainland Ch

In his applica
at Paris, France, SMITH
Philadelphia, Pennsylvan
as 35 rue Geoffrey Stree
in this application that
Philadelphia, Pennsylvani
BERTHA EDITH SMITH, nee
1909 "(?)", now residing
stated that both parents
1nd1cated under his trav
abroad "in
married to
and that she was Tot a
11/13/36 in Paris, Franc

In the event o
person to be notified as

aris, France. According to a notice
Reglster on 2/16/67 this passport

f 3 years for travel to all countries
ina, North Korea and North Vietnam,

tion for this passport dated 7/24/67
inaicated he was born 2/6/27 at
ia and listed his permanent residence

t, Helaire, Paris 5, France. He stated

hlS parents were WILLIAM SMITH, born
ia, 1900 "(?)", now deceased and

SMITH born Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,

in Philadelphia, Pegnsylvania. He
were United States citizens. SMITH
el plans that he intended to remain
her indicated that he was last
on 10/31/61 at Paris, France
States citizen havthng_been born

e.

® death or accident SMITH listed the

The following
file:

Height:
Hair:

es:
ggcupation:

A photo of the
be sent Philadelphia and

SMITH's file revealed that a previous passport Z136168
which had been issued 7/9/62 in Paris, France had been cancelled.

A review of the applicat

description appeared in Bubject's

5 feet 11 inches e

Black
Bitown
Journalist

subject is available and copies will
the Bureau when processed.

ion for this passport which was dated

7/9/62 at Paris, France revealed the following information
which did not appear on the subject's 7/24/67 application.
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WF® 100-24914

all M&MM/ 2 SLE Lrie 07D 7;’!/%
He listed his permanent address at that time as 1330 South E%JH%Uﬁ{
20th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and his resident
address as 1 rue de Tournon, Paris 6, France. SMITH gave
| land listed his b7C
mother's birth date as 3/26/10 and her residence as 1330 South
20th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. He indicated his

mother, Mrs. EDITH EARLE, should be notified at the 20th
Street adaress in the event of death or accildent.

Subject's passport file disclosed the following
telegram stamped "Limited Official Use", dated 8/8/67 from
the American Embassy, Niamey, Republic of Niger which was
sent to 8 other American Embassies in that part of the world
and to the USDS, Washington, D. C.

"For past ten days the local newspaper has been
running daily installments of series of articles by AFP
(Agenceaggqpce Presse), Special Correspondent, WILLIAM
GARDNERpOn current riots,agitation and Negro problems in
US. SMITH said to be American Negro journallst and novelilst
living for past 15 years in Paris. Local press picking up
this series verbatim from AFP ticker service. These stories,
coupled with dramatic photos of recent disturbances, are
certain to be read by anyone picking up the daily newspaper.
While last few day's installments plus those yet to come may
moderate the exaggerations of the first several articles in
series, overall result quite likely to be damaging to general
image 1in Niger. Following impression will probably remain
salient in most readers minds: Bulk of American Negroes share
CARMICHAEL and BROWN thesis that Negroes no longer consider
themselves Americans, reject Viet-Nam war effort, and
enthusiastically embrace violence as only vague solution
their economic and social problems.

"We are watching these articles carefully in effort
determine how best counter the effect we fear. Meanwhile,
would be helpful to us and doubtless of interest Department
to know whether these articles being picked up by your local
press. We have not noted any radio references as yet.'"




WFO_100-24914

Subjegt's passport file as reviewed above and the
records of the offi USDS, which were reviewed
on 2/14/68 by SA did not reflect any infor-
mation pertaining to SMITH's contacts or activities other
than the 8/8/67 telegram set forth above.

Regarding Philadelphia's request 1in referenced b;c

airtel for WFO to review visa records regarding SMITH and

it

records for native born United States citizens such as SMITH.

WFO 1s presa
on subject's
information

It

2/9/68 Philadelphia is being requested to place appropriate

stops at the

WFO will take no further action regarding this lead.

is pointed out that the USDS does not have visa

ntly awaiting the results of a visa record check
| and will furnish this
Lo the Bureau and Philadelphia when obtailned.

is also noted that by Bureau routing slip dated

local United States Customs office therefore
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT : DEFLAaaIF'x ON: 25% 3.3(1)

Me " Qndum . o

3/1 68 -
T0 . ! /" DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379309) * /

FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-161952) (RUC)

SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNEé§SMITH

i ‘ ' - MISCELLANEQUS -
oo (RACIAL INTELLIGENCE SECTION)
B .~ (0O0:PHILADELPHIA)

- ReBualrtel to Philadelph1a° Legat, Parls and WFO,

B

~ dated 1/16/68, captioned as above.

A review of New York indices on 2/21/68, reveals
numerous references under the name WILLIAM' SMITH.

The following references to WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
54/J' - are believed to be identical with the subject:

On L/17/6lL, an- anonymous source advised that the
name and address of WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH was coéntained in
the records located on the 9th floor, 832 Broadway, New
York City, occupied by the New Centry Publishers, Political
Affairs, and Masses and Mainstream.

New Centry Publishers has been
identified by JOHN LAUTNER, ,
- former CP functionary, as being -
the pamphlet publishing house ‘ ' )
of the CP, USA, He also advised [
that "Political Affairs" is the
theoretical orgen of the CP, USA,
‘while "Masses and Halnstream is
the cultural organ. :
iC)
The above information was furnished to the

Philadelphia Office by New York dated 6/28/5&,
18
captioned as above. EX]L o ‘

/2)- Bureau (R) & ~ - e i T a§

T - Atlanta (RM)
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On 4/14/65,| ladvised that one WILLIAM
GARDNER SMITH was the author of an article concerning
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I | of Freedomwaysinkmagazm_ew
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Contacts with the following New York informants
" during January and February, 1968, failed to reveal any
- additional information regarding the subject:]}{ (

o
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~Memorandum

2/23/68

1

@ :  LEGAT, PARIS (157-12)(P)
v

' "}
SUEE&T(/ WILLTAM GARDNER<g%ITH
SM - MISCELLANEOUS

(RACIAL INTELLIGENCE SECTION)
’ (00:PH) :

TO D DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969) e e DATES

ReBuairtel, 1/16/68,

_ Investigation in Paris is continuing and the Bureaw
will be furnished with any additional information receivedy

.

'ﬁ‘?d
_— g
4~ Bureau (Encl.l(®
’ (1 - Liaison Section)
(1 - Philadelphia)(Info)
1l - Paris :

NWP:sch

HOWFORW: .7~

DATE FORW____ 2.0 o 7~
BY: T XAAL
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DATE: 07-17-2007
CLASSIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/RI/VCF
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x ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED .
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SHOWN OTHERE S pAuigi i peies
UI\!ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
: FEDERAL BUREAU OFINVLSTIGATION
February 23 1968

: WASHINGTON, ai._gg;s;zosgs
- LN N
In Reply, Please Refer to -

File No.
WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

>

AN e [ | American Embassy, b6

Paris, advised on 2/21/68 that inquiry disclosed that the bic
subject is employed as the news editor of the English language
section of the French Press Agency. This organization sent

him to the United States during the Summer of 1967 to report

on the racial riots.|/f ,Q,w/ﬂtaﬁ Dept e OO 525 _ 62, lpmpiled ey

(C)

i

According to[:::::::] the subject is described
by people in the newspaper world as a "Black Revolutionary.' L{
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b UNITED STATES G'ERNMENT, - : :JH AZSIFY ON: 25X 2.3(1, &)

g o | : \ 07-17-2032 ., " ‘

id

o B
TO . -+ -DIRECTOR, ‘FBI (100-379969) ' DATE: 3/uﬁ%% e

LEGAT, PARIS (157212) (P)

} suy’m’: WILLIAM GARDNER és//M“)ITH

© SM - MISCELLANEOUS
| » (RACTAL INTELLIGENCE SECTION)
L (00 - PH)

Remylet and- LHM to Bureau 2/23/68 : Sk ‘ 90
g ihadars g ST Pt LA 5’7%772 ww'@/
ZEnclose e ten coples of an LHM contalnlng 1nfor-

mation received: from the Regignal S
Embhacsy. Paris, on-2/28/68

One copy of the enclosed LHM Nds Deel rurirsren——ror—
information purposes tol

We will contlnue to be alert for information of .
interest regardlng the subject and advise the Bureau.

Bureau (Encs. = 10)

(1 - Liaison Section) | ' /" /(
(1 - Phlladelphla, 100-34744, Info. ) ,_izjgz”
-1 - Paris . ,!s\!\ . ’
NWP:eim crc~ PA S W;; o= . B MAR @ 1968
(‘7 ! . -——“& 7_- ?
R © DEPT: ‘ﬁ’ﬁ» e
- ROWROBW: I R AR LA
- DATE FORW__ B4 277 L " : T
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i CONESBENTI AL o e
Yo~ - . S . ' OFFICE
LT o S ) . L . ) USE , "
Y 11. My ihilitary or naval scrv‘.cc‘“ been ... _’_'ff..' .......... ;S e eee

. N . R (COUNTRI
A S From e L to .
: (BPANCEH. OF BERVICE) {DATE) (DATE) B
12,41 %Emano % applied for first citizenship papers in the United States. Date of application .
[¢ . |
First citizenship papers received PR - -- )
R - (DATE) NUMBER) «CITY) (STATD
Filed petition for naturalization e sy
. (DATE) (CITY) o0 | (STATE)
13.7%¢T have the following specified relatives hvmg in the United States:
Xother accompanying
Parent(s) —eee..... b L= S, Husband or wife kel Children . terafon B
(NONE, OR ONE. OR BOTH) . (YE8 OR NO) ) B (NGMBER)
;- N2 N
14, X e been arrested or indicted for, or convicted of any offense (or offensgs). These offenses are:
{HAVE, B.?.VZ RO .
Nature of offense Date of arrest Place of arrest |Disposition of case
15. Within the past 5 years I G been affiliated with or active in (a|member of, official of, a
N
worker for) organizations, devoted in whole or in part to influencing or furthering in the Umted States, the political
. activities, public relations, or public policy of any other government.
: = -~ AYFIDAVIT FOR PI}:RSONS 14 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER
| ’g* | ’ b bed d
Subscribed and sworn to (or
2 I have read or have had read to me the above statements, and firmed) bef. hi (
t do hereby swear (or affirm) that these statements are true and ? med) before me this ... day
;‘2 complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Of---—-—-—-—--' 194 at the place
; o - [ dcsxgnated by the official seal below.
: Z ‘
Q |
<1 - - T L. -~ .
A (BIGNATURE OF REGISTEANT) - | '''' T TT(REGISTERING OFFICIALY
: . o s X T
- T il , AFFIDAVIT FOR PARENT OR GUARDIAN ONLY
; oo " PRINT WAME, ADDRESS, AND BUSINESS OF f\
’f M PLERSON SIGRING THIS AFFIDAVITIN 8 (c), ISR Uik
T am the .. o ther ABOVE. R -

(PARENT OF. OR GUARDIAN OF-OR PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR)

RV S

the above-named alien, who is -und_ T 14. years of age Subscribed and sworn|to (or . -

) (UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE. OH INSANE) affirmed) before me this .-=SLv day ) ) - i
and have made the above allegations for him (or her). I have yuly -~ ’ 1

__________ , 219, _§ at thc lace ‘
read or have had the same read to me, and do hereby swear ﬁ ! pia .

R (or 2ffirm) that they are true and complete to the best of my
: knowledge, information, and belief.

orgfa. (L&

ua ................ Vin@.. Cox

IGNATCRE OF PARENT OP, CR GTARDIAN OF. CR FERRON RESPONEIPLE FOR TRE ALIFN}

d

\

sul..of. *.c.d--truﬁ G4
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UN’ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION !

v WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
In Reply, Please Refer to gy

. Ioge
Fite No. March 4, 1968 [ / ///;7 \
(L 7
‘ : ) & \ ,J}
A A
A i o
T s+ . WILLTIAM GARDNE MITH
A4 D
/,“ The follow1hg information was received on February
28, 1968, from the Reglonal Security Office, American Embassy,,
Paris, France, which was obtalned by them from a check of //
French Police records: . %

- f

s

e

WILLIAM GARDNER,SMITH born February 6 192
-Philadelphia, Pennsy}van;gd son of WILLIAM and BERTHB~
entered France Via Le Havre.on Octbber 119, 1951." He
-United States Passport #511657, issued in Washington
September 27, 1951. .On arrlval in Fra;
about to be,dlvorc from an American,
in the United Stg#es. He quickly cohabited”with a Frenchwoman
pnamed| ]
_|resided together successively at 18 rue de
Tournon, Paris 6, from 1952 to 1954, and at 34 rue de Moscou,
Paris 8, from 1954 to 1956.

SMITH has always abided by administrative regulations
in France as applied to aliens. He was a journalist and held
a French Foreign Journalist Permit. Speaking French and
English fluently, he worked with the Agence France Presse
durlng 1954 as a writer-translator. He also did translation
work for various French magazines. '

SMITH moved to 93 rue Belliard, Paris 18, on
September 2, 1958, and on January 28, 1960, to 47 rue Mouffetard,
Paris 5. On March 6, 1963, he .was reported as residing at
.12 rue du Cherche Midi, and finally on November 7, 1966, when
‘issued his last French Resident Permit (Privileged Resident
Permit #AA-42161, valid through July 9, 1976), he stated he
was residing at 35 rue Geoffroy Saint Hllalre ™

f L4
.? ‘aal Thls 1lrcu'm. 1t cortains neith

:u‘.h

t(,x
the FE! an

l it and its o 10t to be - Y
EA E//Jé/y/ B{%’% Jistribonted outgide your agency. —-r‘/




SMITH, 1nrthe meanwhile, had oAtalned His divorce in
the United States, dlthough no date 1s mentioned in the records,
and he was married.on October 31, X962, in Paris 6, to a

b6

e~

(A

—

= - 7 g ,

As SMITH was a journalist continuously residing in
France (and who is a Negro), various routine police checks
have been made concerning him politically. According to a
report of the Direction de la Surveillance du Territoire (French
domestic counteresplonage service), Paris, he is said to have

been known in the United States as a communist sympathizer
during 1948.

The Paris American Committee to Stopwar, whose
Irecently

honorary|

named SMITH as replacement of Vice President|

who returned to the United States. It appears that he was
chosen on account of his profession on the one hand, for his
political opinions which he does not hide and which he
expressed at a meeting held at the Quaker Organization premises,
113 rue de Vaugirard, Paris, and also because of his race and
its problems in the United States at the present time.

- The General Intelligénce’Section of the Paris Police
suspects SMITH of having contacts with "Black Power.":

Notices were posted in prominent places in American
organizations in Paris. advertising a round-table discussion
to be held on February 29, 1968, at 9:00 PM, at the American
Students and Artists Center, 261 Boulevard Raspail, Paris,
regarding "Black Power" and "Black Revolution." It was

indicated that WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH would be the principal
speaker.
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Y K; Mr. Callahan..___
Mr. Conrad..__._.
FBI Mr. Polt |
Mr. Gale - ¢
Date: 3/11/68 Mr. Rosen __.. 4

Mr. Sullivan._ 7

Transmit the following in

Qﬂf Mr. Tavel _
(Type in plaintext or code) | ;\/II; ’;‘::’teter.: ]
¥ Tele. Room..
. AIRTEL ~} Miss Holmes .
(Priority) { § Miss Gandy_._
e e . —— —— —— — — — — —— — — . . ottt i e | o e s i e | i | | | L_.._.._—'_.__—.__.'_"'_.
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969)
FROM: SAC, WFO (100-24914) (RUC)
WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
SM - MISCELLANEOQUS
(Racial Intelligence Section)
(00: PH)
Re WFO airtel 2/19/68.
/, Enclosed for the Bureau and the Philadelphia office
j is one zerox copy each of INS Alien Registration Foreign
Service Form dated 11/30/46 pertaining td captioned subject's
/ wife. . oL (’/", ;i P ) PP
// On 3/8/68 1C| | caused & search to be
¥ : made of the files of the Central Office, Immigration aag/
1y Naturalization Service (INS). Washineton. D C atd

any record of the subject's

These files revealed the enclosed Alien Registration Forelign 4&1
Service Form dated 11/30/46 which pertains to the subject's ,{ﬂ
| | however, there is no current information
regarding any United States entries or departures on her

/

par f / e . ¢ 4 A
AT MmN P - ) . ) =400
P EEDIARSETE : : \\ e

“3'- Bureau (Encl. 1)

%) 2 - Philadelphia (Encl. 1) (RM) | -
: 1 - WFO o . 8 /
REC 6& . // S . ’
Iélgf){ dab - e
C. G e ,, ze MAR 22 1968

Approved:

Special Agent in Charg

-
3gyIARfS{% //}/ Sent M Per
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gruowat rom no. 10 FEREIN g THCLASSIFIED EXCEPT CLASSIPIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/RS/VCE
G3X frah (a1 crmr 101-11.6 WHEFRE BTN OTHERWISE DECLASSIFY ON: 25X 3.3(1, 6
UNITED STATES GOVSANMENT G?—l?‘m

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969) * - paT:: 4/23/68
i ) :t ', ‘ q #w;
LEGAT, PARIS (157-12) (RUC) d;l'

L{j J%" gl ”.\wpih - ‘
WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH - | A g
SM - MISCELLANEOUS _ o
(Racial Intelligence Section)
(00 - PH) <

Re WFO airtel to Bureau #/19/68.
3 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section)

1 - Paris L e b . -ik’ [T
NWP:eim E""’;EL T -/
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- Y=l ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED (D_M‘E D?“':_'Z'EU?: o4 A Ban e
- » HEREIN I5 UNCLASSTFIED ExcEpT  CLASSIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAU/RS/VCF

e ¢ WHERE SHOWN OTHERNISE ‘Efﬁifﬁél‘j ON: 25X 3.3(1)
‘ . ‘ CLASSIFICATION PER (NEPLETTER CONF !%N'ﬂ Al

DATED O7-05-2007

SAC, Philadelphia (100-34744) "~ May 6, 1968

. ) oy 1 - |
Director, F&Ep (1116',0-379969)- 5 7

WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
SM - MISCELLAREOUS

Reurairtel April 23, 1968,

Authority is granted to interview Mrs, Bertha
Earle, subject's mother, Doctors Lemuel and Edward Sewell,

the father| | 5.
and the latter, if available, for any information
they may have concerning subject and his trip to ‘the
United States during 1967,
These interviews must be conducted in a discreet
manner based on the premise outlined in referenced airtel,
Under no circumstances should it be revealed to any of the
above individuals that we had previously received
information indicating that subject had returned to the
United States in 1967.
o Promptly advise the Bureau of the results of 12
“each and every interview, /e
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Lettet to SAC, Philadelphia

RE: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
100-379969




'R ‘I’ ALL INFORMATION CONTAIMNED
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Transmit the following in CLLSSTFICATION PER 0OGA LETTER
(Type in plaintext or code) DATED 07-03%-z008
I

Via ATIRTEL ‘REGISTERED MAIL
(Priority)

TO: Director, FBI (100-379969)
FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (100-34744) (P)

SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH;

SM - MISCELLANEOUS

(RACIAL INTELLIGENCE SECTIONS)
PhiTadelphla

(8] Greau airtel dated 1/16/68.

A review of Philadelphia files reflecting results
of investigation of "Black Power" and militant groups
fails to reflect any information indicating subject returned
to the States or met with militant groups in Philadelphia.
Racial sources were unable to furnish any information in
this matter.

Lieutenant civil Disobedience Unit,
and Captain Intelligence Unit, Philadelphia
Police Department, advised theilr records fall to reflect
any indication subject was involved with any racial groups
in Philadelphia,

from abroad, —
C. C. - Bishop s ‘;3;7!’
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The above informatien also contained the request
that the Bureau take no action on the basis of the above

information without prior coordination with that agency.

A review of the files reflects subject's mother,

Mzs. EERTHA EDITH SMITH, is residing at 1330 South 26th
Stree

Philadelphlia indices fail to reflect any information
pertaining to
| 1

In view of the above, it is felt this matter may i?c
best be resolved through interviews of subject's mother,
and possibly with
| The interviews could be
conducted in connection with subject'!'s anti-American writings.
It is felt that due to the passage of time since this

information was originally received, it is felt the above
interviews could be conducted

>

Bureau authority 1s requested to interview the
above individuals in an effort to resolve this matter.
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED DATE: 07-02-2007

FD-36 (Rey,-5-22-64) 3 p
TTY A WEERE SHOWN OTHERWISE

07-02-2035, . |
3 ! |
L W CLASSIFICATION PER 0OGA LETTEP‘

F B | DATED 07-09-2007

DECLASSIFY QN 25X 3..3\(.1)

-

Date: 5/13/68
Transmit the following in %&'Mezt . - T !
Via AIRTEL ‘ Noslaesifs an HANR S
i (Priority)
e 5+
1" TO: Director, FBI (100 379969)
FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (100-34744) (P)

. 0
SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
SM - MISCELLANEOUS

Rebulet dated 5/6/68 which authorized the
interview of Mrs
BERTHA EA 's mother, |
subject's

| On 5/10/68,[ H
[ | were Interviewed. |advised he
had last seen subject prior to his departure to Europe
in 1951. | Idid not particularly care for the
subject as he was a "know it all."

A few months after

subject arrived in Paris in the latter part
of 1951, subject's left Paris for London to seek
employment. Later, sent her money to return

c0 the states. He believed subject has returned to the
states on one occasion but could not elaborate.
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| further advised subject had visited the

States in August of 1967 to see his family and he returned
to Paris just before Labor Day. During his visit, she had
seen him on abcut four different occasions but could furnish
no information concerning his activities while in the States.
She did state, however, he departed the country from New
York City and believed he may have entered at the same place.
Subject did not reveal his plans and she is of firm opinion
subject has not accumulated any wealth nor did he indicate
he had access to any substantial amount of funds.

| stated she did not agree with some of

his ideas but she did feel he had a legitimate interest
in civil rights matters in this country. She had no knowledge
of his association with any black militant groups or leaders.

Efforts to interview Mrs. EARLE, subject's mother,

were negative,

Louis

af fhirago. Detroit, and St.

>

>

7
Philadelphia will endeavor to interview su%ject's
mother in an effort to obtain subject's it'nerary during the

summer of 1967,
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Enclosed herewlth for Chicago, Detroit, and St.
Iouis are photographs of subjJect. These offices are
requested to review indices and exhibit photographs to
logical sources to determine any information concerning his
travels. New York is alsorequested to exhibit subject's
photo to sources active in black militant groups; especilally
those close to CARMICHAEL,
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(Priority) i
________________________________________________ ) Y VR
;
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969) 0%
A FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (100-34744)(P) Y

o’

SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
SM - MISCELLANEOUS
(00: Philadeiphia)

o)
]

Remyairtel dated 5/13/68.

On 5/13/68 Mrs, BERTHA EDITH EARLE, mother of
subject, was interviewed at her residence, 1330 South 20th
Street, Philadelphia, Pa.

Mrs, EARLE advised her son originally departed the
States during the latter part of 1951 because he felt that
because he was a Negro he had not been given equal
.opportunity. When subject originally left the States he
was acccmpanied by[:::i::::]who later returned to the Sfates
and obtained a divorce, Subject married a| |
| | He is currently residing in Paris and ;
In\

\employed by Agence France-Presse (French Press Agency).
| 8/67 he returned to Paris &:.% shortly before Labor Day.

I

i
i
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Mrs., EARLE further stated subject's trip to the lif{f/
States was actually an assignment by the Agence France-

Presce and he worked out of that office in New York City.
According to subject, the racial situation in the States was
depicted in the French press as a Negro uprising and he was
sent to cover a preport on these incidents. According to
Mrs. EARLE, subj ;igfted the situation in the States is

not nearly as ba zat depicted in the French press and he

/- Bureau (100-379969) /dﬂ/ 37 ﬂ{i’ié )
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P11 100-3474u

felt much progress had been made by the Negro, While in

the States subject wculd spend weveral days at home and then
travel to scme other city. She cculd not recall the cities he
visited bu* did state he had Indicated he was in Detrcit amd:
Chicago. He would return to +the cffice in New VYork to submit
his activities,

Mrs, EARLT stated zn article concerning French writers
»z2 zppeared in the New York Times, This article believed tc
rzve been published in mid-April 1968 included & write-up and
yhctcgraph of SMITH,

Mrs. EARLI szid that althcugh subject appe:zrs to be
dcing well in Paris, he did not passess any wealth and did rot
_nd*catﬁ he had access tc any great amount of funds. Alsc, she

acd no krnowledge subject associated with any groups.,

Since concrete infcrmztion concerning SMITH's visit
tc the States has been obtained from his mother| |
the interview of [ __ ]will not be conductec.

New York is requested to review the New York
Times fcr the month of Aprll 1968 and submit the above-described
article to Philadelphicz.

New York is 2lso requested to attempt to verify
subject's assignment with Agence France-Presse (I'rench Fress
L

L ency. )

Offices receiving copies of this airtel should
expedite ccverage of leads in their territories and submit

IS
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 HEREIN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED EXCEPT e CL{*S?EEIED BT Egji4ﬁp*‘fc ?AW,JP.S;‘”'."CF
Gon Femm (o cre) totrs U SHOWN OTHERWISE VR Eﬁtjflfg ON: 25X 3.3(1)

UNITED STATES 'ERNMENT d o o *N

M a’ .

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969)3~ DATE: 6/11/68

4 | ‘
FROM ZS‘,’;'/;SAC, DETROIT (100-35072) (RUC)
l

(94
SUBJECT:  WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH
SM - MISCELLANEOUS
(00: PHILADELPHIA)

Bl
T

<A

Re Philadelphia airtel to Bureau, 5/13/68.

Detroit indices contain no information
identifiable with captioned subject.

Photograph of subject was exhibited to *‘K
 the following Detroit informants, familiar with '
{ racial matters, and all advised that the subject '
\ is unknown to them, and that they possess no

: information concerning his alleged travel to Detroit:¢ |

| I | contgcte%IG/lo/GS, by
SA

[ lcontacted 6/7/68, by o R

. (Prob), contacted 6/11/68,
[/ by SA
» ~

\’ 2 - ﬁureau (RM)
1 - Philadelphia (100-34744) (Info) (RM)

1 - Detroit CLESS 8 EEXT. BY
'1('33/ Jms .- REASON-FCIN
) rﬁ}};ﬁgi; DATE OF REVIET

REC-27,

5010-108-01




M ~ E‘LAS*IFIED BY 60224 AUC BAW/RS/VCF ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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T 70 32 ~ ' WHERE : OTHERWISE . .
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Memorandum * M%ﬁm * /ﬂﬁi
D
Ti/ : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969) DATE:

i Theto cm)

FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (100-347u4) (P)«fio E?B

(N A o . '
SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH x~C 8 T , ral

SM - MISCELLANEOUS
(RACIAL INTELLIGENCE SECTION)
(00:PHILADELPHIA) INE.!

ENS
’
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Re Bureau airtel to Philadelphia dated 1/16/68; and -/ #
Philadelphia airtels dated 5/13 and 15/68. 5

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are ten (10) copies
of a letterhead memorandum concerning captiored individual. be
Copies are being sent to Chicago, Detroit, New York, St. Louis, p7c
and WFO for information since they have leads outstanding in
this case.

Subject's passport was reviewed by SA| |

Form FD-315 (Stop Notice) has been placed with INS.

<

>-ans

For the information of the Bureau and interested
offices, the LHM of Legat Paris, dated 3/4/68, reflects WILLIAM
GARDNER SMITH was last issued a French Resident Permit (Privileged:
Resident Permit #AA-42161, Valid through July 9, 1976.) /4, PW Alb's

Also, the LHM of Legat Paris, dated 2/23/68, reflectsl’rc\;
information obtained from | Press Attache, 0
American Embassy, Paris, that subject employed as a News Editor b/i‘f Y
of the French Press Agency was sent by this firm to the United 5p/-
States during the summer of 1967, to report on the racial riots. | 7

2 - I OBV
{24Bureau (100-379969) (Enc.-10) (RM) o . D¢

| 1-Chicago (Enc.-1) (RM) e
1-Detroit (Enc.-1) (RM) REC‘?; e ’
1-New York (100-161952) (Enc.-1) (RM) 34958
1-St. Louis (Enc.-1) (RM) . o
2-WFO (100-24914) (Enc.-2) (RM) =
2-Phi ia (100-3474uL) = °
CJWs3b

YR (10 poypomi_ A/S g

Vi
L gA‘zwok sk é/o'l ‘//A r
Buy U. Cavings Bond: Regularly on the P@'roll Savings Plan
5010-108-01 ’GC m_z/ 4 /Q 'g d W
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It is to be noted this information was corroborated during the
interview of subject's mother.

INFORMANTS

LEGAT, PARIS %<
il




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED DATE: 07-02-2007
RELH L DHGLARALEIED ERCEST QSIFIED BY 50324 AUC BAW/RS/VCF

FE SHOWN OTHERWISE » ASSIFT ON: 25X 3.3 (1) .
- 07-02-2032

CLASSIFICATION PER 0GA LETTER
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ;75 07-09-2007

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Ficase Refer io .Phlladelphla, Pennsylvania

File No.

WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

(3)

On february 15, 1908, a review of the records of the
Passport 0ffice, U.S. Department of State, reflects the P?Lsz
folloWLng (v)

WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH was issued passport Z 587009 ﬁmﬂwﬁhﬁ
on July 25, 1967, at Paris France. According to a notice

pubiished in the Federal Register on Februavy 16, 1957, this L DT
pass sport was valid for a perlod of three years for travel to @&@@ﬂb
all countries except Cuba, Mainland China, North Korea, and

Nrﬂif Vie*n@m(u) oy a&ffwz/

In his appllcatlﬁn for this passpoert dated July 24, 1967,
at Pavris, France, SMITH indicated he was born February 6, 19?7
at Philadelphia, Pa., and listed his permanent residence as
35 prue Geoffroy St., Helaire, Paris 5, France. He stated in
this application that his parents were WILLIAM SMITH (deceased)
and BERTHA SMITH residing in Philadel phlao The SUbJ@Cu
indicated he planned to remain abro ndefiniteiv.” He further
indiecatcd he was last marvried to on
Ceteber 31, 1961, at Pavis, Franee, and that she was nct a )26 8

SECRET
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WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

United States c1tlzen having been born November 139 1936Q ln
Parlsﬁj) e g . S 2 TRE

‘ SMITH's file revealed that a previous passport % 136168
1ssued on July 9, 1962, in Paris, France, had been cancelied.

A review of the appllcatlon for this passport revealed additional
information. He listed his permanent residence as 1330 South

20th Street, Philadelphia, Pa. He indicated his mother, Mrs. EDITH
EARLE was born on March 26, 1910,and shc should be notified at

the 20th Str@et address in the event of dea%b or\ac01dent L

-

e tnsty g SEE Dppdt

L7 “’79{/9-3 Af’ﬁ’&&?ﬁtﬁ

*; «/

Records of the Immlgratlon g“d Natuzdllzatlon Sep
IN Washington, D.C.,, reflect an Alien Registration for
- submitted Julvw 18, 19uf,. which veflects
b6
b7C

Records of the Identification Division reflect WILLIAM
GARDNZR SMITH was fingerprinted on January 8, 1946, by the United b
States Army in Philadelphia and had been rSSLgned Army Serial
Numbey 43013962, . //ﬁ

o

X

A Characterization of SNCC is attached herewith.
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WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

[3) <

><

s February 15, 19684 | a confidential source abroad,
advisec!| |reportedly left Paris, Irance, for the
United >tates on January 19, 1968. While in Paris she was in
conzact with the Cuban diplomatic establishment which lent her some
films ¢o show friends. She was not able to show them before her
departure, but requested one of her friends to take chargﬁ”of thislSy

Oa Momeh 14 ]9689[4J

(5)
iwn April &, 1968, advisec)that ode WILLIAM GARDNEK
SM%TH was “he author of an article concerning MALCOLM X furnished
by
| [ of "Freedomways" Magazine.(S o

A characterizatiowuﬁf "Freedomways” is attached herewith.

iz? January 22, 19659[:j§%%§§%:;vailable stationery of the
Aiierican Institut fon Mapxist Studics (AIMS) which iists
W.E.B. DU 30IS, as one

- OF <TnC Tounding SLonsors.
A charvacterization of AIMS is attached herewith.
The "New York Times” on August 28, 1953, page 3,
contained an article indicating W.E.B. DU BOIS, during his
later years, was active in many left-wing and Communist activities.
In the fall of 1961, at the age of 93, he joined the Communist Party.

-3
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WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

ri&_ngxigu_gf_th records at City Hall, Phlladelphla, Pa.,
reflects WILLIAM G. SMITH were marvied on

July 23, 19498, in Philadelphia, Pa. | | was granted
a divorce om January 11, 1957, on causes of desertion on or about
March 6, 1952. The defendant WILLIAM G. SMITH, was not present
nor was he represented by counselo

On Mav 10, 1968,| |

, advised subject was married | |

but several years ago she obtained a divorce. e had
1ast seen the subject just_a few days prior to his departure for
Europe in October,; 1951. | |did not particularly care
for the subject as he was a "know-it-all." A few months after
subject] —]arrived in Paris,| |left the
subject and traveled to London to seek employment. Later,
| | in London so she couid return
- homes

[ | believed subject has returned to the States

Oon one occasion ., but he was unable tQ furmlsh any additional
information. :

Cn May 10. 1968 .| |

| 2dvised she and the subject were

| In October, 1951, they traveled to Paris,
“France, where their domestic difficulties continued, and in March,
1952, she left him in Paris and traveled to London. She returned
to the States a few months later. Her divorce granted in 1957,
was -uncontested. Although divoreced, she occasionally corresponds
with him. The most recent contact was approximately one menth
before when he wrote to her requesting she contact his mother.
Subject’s stepfather had passed away in March of 1968, and the
subject expressed concern. over his mother's welfare.

4 | further advised the subjeé& had returned to

the States in August, 1967, to visit his family. He remained in

the States about one month and he returned to Paris just a few

days prior to Labor Day. During his visit, she had seen him on

about four different occasions, but could furnish no information
concerning his activities while in the States. Subject did not
reveal his plans or itinerary, but she believed he arrived and
departed from New York. She stated the subject has had several

of his books published, but he has not accumulated any wealth,

nor did he indicate he had access to any substantial amounts of funds.

ST
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| | stated she did not agree with some of his
1deas9 but she felt he possessed a legitimate interest in civil
rights matters in this country. She had no knowledge of his_
association with any Black Militant Groups or leaders. S0

WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

On May 13, 1968, Mrs. BERTHA EDL%B\EARLE, mother of
subject, was 1nterv1ewed at her residence, 1330 South 20th St.,
Philadelphia, Pa., at which time she stated her son originally
departed the States during the latter part of 1951, because he
felt that as a Negro he had not been given equal: opportunity.
Whenrsubject left the States he was accompanied by]| iwho
later returned to the States and obtained a divorce. Her son

later married| | He is currently
residing in Paris and employed by Agence France - Presse (French
Press Agency). In August, 1967, he visited the S* ", but
returngd to Pag}s‘é fe? daz; prior to Labor Day. ‘\\\k

Mrs. EARLE further stated subject’s trip to the States
was actually an assignment by the Agence France - Presse and he
workaed out of that office in New York City. The subject had
told the mother that the French press had depicted the racial
situation in the States as a Negro uprising and he was assigned to
eover and report on these incidents.

Subject stated the situation in the States is not nearly
as serious as that reported in the French press and he felt much
progress had been made by the Negro. While in the states, subject
would veport to the office in New York City and he would then
travel to the various cities to cover the racial situations. He
spent several days in Philadelphia visiting his family. Subject
never discussed his complete itinerary, but he did indicate he
was in Detroit and Chicago. Also, he would always report to the
New York Office to submit his articles.

Mrs. EARLE stated that although subject appeared to be
doing well in Paris, he did not possess any wealth and he did
not indicate he had access to any great amount of funds. Mrs.
EARLE had no knowledge that subject associated with any groups.

, Lieutenant | | Civil Disobedience Unit; and
Captain| | Intelligence Unit, Philadelphia Police

-5~
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WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

Department, advised WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH has not come to their
attention during their investigations of racial groups in the
Philadelphia area.

Confidential sources who are familiar with some of the

activity of racial groups in New York and Philadelphia advised
they had no knowledge concerning the subject.

-6-




APPENDIX

 CHARACTERIZATIONS OF ORGANIZATIONS

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MARXIST STUDIES (AIMS)

: A source adv1sed on April 9 1963, that-on April 7, 1963,
at a meeting of the District Commiftee of the Communist Party (CP)
of New England, held in Boston, Massachusetts, HERBERT APTHEKER
stated he was developing an organlzatlon called American Institute
for Marxist Studies (AIMS) which would eventually legalize the

CP. He stated AIMS would publish literature on  History, Science,
Physics, Archeology, and other subjects which would“be put out
gquarterly w1th various supplements. U

A second .source advised on June 30, 1966 that HERBERT
APTHEKER was elected to the National Commlttee, CPUSA at the
18th. National Fonventlon of the CPUSA held June 22. - 26 1965, in
New York City. ..

A third source advised on June 7, 1963 that on
June 3, 1963, HERBERT AFTHEKER spoke at the CP of New York
Dlstrlct Board meetlng concerning AIMS. APTHEKER. stated AIMS
would unite and strengthen the CP although the CP.would not be
connected with it. He stated AIMS was being formed:within the
scope of the Mc Carran and Smith Acts and would legally bring
Marxidt material and opinions to the attention of American
scholars and the general puﬁ%lcg

o o

. A fourth source reported on August 29 1966, that AIMS
issues a "Newsletter" every other month. This source also made
available the information that AIMS issues publlcatlons and holds
symp051ums coTcernlng Marxism. | .

A fifth source advised on May 39, 1967, that as of that
date, 'AIMS was located at 20 East 30th Street, New York City.




FREEDOMWAYS ASSOCIATES, INC.

The records of the New York State Secretary of State,
Albany, New York, show that the Certificate of Incorporation of
Freedomways Associates, Inc., was filed on March 2, 1961.

On May 24, 1961, a source advised that a report was
given on "Freedomways" at a meeting of the National Board,
. Communist Party, USA (CPUSA), held on May 24, 1961. It was
stated that the central purpose of "Freedomways" is to develop
a theory and positive criticism of currents in the Negro Move-
ment, as well as to raise the level of understanding and discussion
taking place in Negro life today and to project a socialist and-
pro-Soviet orientation.

: On May 25, 1961, a second source advised that "Freedomways"
was set up for the CPUSA by JAMES JACKSON.

The First Quarter, 1967, issue of "Freedomways," self-
described as "A Quarterly Review of the Negro Freedom Movement"
published by Freedomways Associates, Incorporated, 799 Broadway,
New York City, lists the following as its editorial staff:

, A third source made available information:on July 1, 1964,
1nd1cat1ng that | ] attended the. first and foundlng
meeting of the American Institute for Marxist Studies (AIMS) which
was held on December 19, 1963, and continued on January 10, 1964,
This source also made avallable information on August 14, 196u,
indicating that[___ ] is an "Associate" of AIMS.

On March 16, 1966 second s vised that JAMES
JACKSON, accompanied by was scheduled
to depart on March 25, 1966, from the United States en route to
Moscow to attend the 23rd Congress of the CP of the Soviet Union.
This source described JAMES JACKSON as a member of the National
Committee, CPUSA.

-10-
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_ On July 26, 1966, a fourth source identified J. H. O'DELL
as a member of the CP. . ;

On January 30, 1961,[ |

| advised that
| mentioned on December 17, 1960,
that he was still in the CP and that the CP is his whole life.

On July 24, 1963, a fifth source described | |
as a CP member.

: ~11-
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STUDENY NONVIOLENT COORDINATING COMMITTEE

Iiterature distributed by the Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee
(SNCC), headquartered at 360-362 Nelson Streeh; S. W., Atlanta, Gsorgia, describes
itself as not being a membership orga ization, but rather an agency attempting to
stimulate and foster the growth of lccal protest movements. SNCC wag born ocut of
the sit~in movement which erupted acrosgs %b Seuth beginnin on February 1, 1360,
A conference at Raleigh, North Carolinz, tha' Spring, be ht together many of the
demonstrating Southern students in & loos® network of mil i youth which was
officially named SNCC in October, 1960,

ugt
itar

A gsource has advised that in May, 1966, Stokely Carmichael was electe
Na*101a Chairman by the Central Committee In May, 1967 Carmichasi was replaced
Crairman by H. Rap Brown, with Cafm;cnael assuming the poeliion of Recruiter
and Organizer for the SNCJ. In Augush, 7967 at the invitatlos of Fidel Castro,
Carmicnael par*501pat9 in the O*cgn“za c“ nF Tatin Amew*“ﬁn 5014u3|1vf Confer~
ence’ which was held I ; t, thersto, Carmichast traveled to
Hanci and other sect ) inited

retuned to “he United States in
December, 1967, at whi 2red up baceuse of treavel to un-
authorized cruntries.

ozgan773ﬁ1on s”¥a“k° L& pro
the elecwion of H. Kap Brown
struggle for huma g
righte by the Amsrican Governm
the drafi and o the United 32

Literature distribute
ticon in the revolutionary vanguar

On August 13, 1967, while addressing a group in the Watis area of Les
Angeles, California, H. Rap Brown said "You better chape up America, or we'll
burn you down.™ Iater in February, 1968. in a putlicizad note Brown wrote,
"America, 1% it takes my death %o organize my p2ople to revolt against you and to
organize your jails to revolt against ycu and to organize your children, your
God, your poor, your country, and to organisze mankind to rejoice in your destruct-
ion and ruin, then herefs my life.’
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UNITED STATES G’ERNMEN’T ‘

" Memoraltdum

TO/;(": DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969) DATE: 7/30/68

lng : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (157-2828)(P)

SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

SM - MISCELLANEOUS

(RACIAL INTELLIGENCE SECTION)
(00: PHILADELPHIA)

Remyairtels dated 5/13/68 and 5/15/68, entitled
as above.

Referenced airtels set forth leads for Chicago,
St. Louis, and New York. These offices are requested to
expedite coverage of these leads.

REC 22

- Bureau (100-379969)(RM) /
- Chicago (Info)(RM)

New York (Info)(RM)

- St. Louis (Info)(RM) ,

- Philadelphia (157-2828) o
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>3 « . Page one of report is FDPS page 190 ,
b 3 ,»*;;» ';:‘:f
sipector

tantral Ietaiiicencs £ ooaney

@ hmve boen atteusiing to ootarminse tho edtant of
forziyg inlluonees andf/er involvsment in the black neticnalist
roverant in the Uuitod States. In this ragard, the individuals
rantioned abova, incluilng the women invelvad inm SNCC activitie.
in iarie, are of paxticu}.ziia Lafmrt&aca&

Thare wrobebly sre centacts batwasn the:  indviiuzis
and black militin®es im thiz country such ac| |
I the Intarnetdensi affairs Jonmissiom cf .o . in
hew York Jity. Amy lets yru could davelop in this regeri
vouls be sporeeiated, 2 would alzo like te rzc:aive any
svaileble informaticn regerding ths activitias of tha
individualies mentiomed abova .hila thay are residing or trevaiing

(17 abroad, §><

If you veceive aay imformation ragavding cther
Imited Statas eftizens vhe, vhilae abroad, may be engsiad in
activitles in behaif of miiitant black natiemalist zroups
in thies country, we vould appraciats tha reccipt of such dats%

"fm

ATT wTICA:  SACs, CHARLOTT., THICAGC, LSW HAVEN, UUTIAMSIROIA,
‘Y PITTSBURGH:

For your informaticn| ]4s the
csubject of “hicage file| |~ilifam Gardner Suith
1c thz subjact of Fhilsdelphia file 100-34744;

: is the subject of Chicago file| I
| Ts the subjeet of Pittsburgh fila] l

| s the subjzet of Haw I!aven'Uf:lile| |.(Z‘;/»<Z<
|

T Classified "Segpat" ar it contzins informetion

aceived from Buresau sourcaes, Unauthorized disciosurz of thi-
information might jeoperdize thes: =curcer and be prejudicis:

to nationa! defense interests, Though we have previcusiy @visac
the| | of information develcpod rﬁo* réing
prnmnca of black nationalicts ebrodd, it is believea tt -t <~

s data in one oversll letter and)

O
b2




ALLL INFORMATION CONTAINED DATE: 06-05-2007

HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEF, CLASSIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/RS/VCF
o THERE SHOVN OTHERWISE ; DECLASSIFY ON: 25X 3.3(1)
, - : NE-05-2032 CLASSIFICATION 0G4 LETTER
DATED 07-09-20 o
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S E36 (Rev. 5-2264) . DECLASSIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/RS/VCF

0N 07-02-2007
L \~

. . - 0 e B l .
o L E Date: /= 'L i
et 2 7/ /’//68 . T
" |
e (Type in plaintext or code) :
» |
(Priority) i
________________________________________________ L e T. _
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379969) { '\yn
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (157-2877) (RUC) i
SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH N e

SM - MISCELLANEOUS Y

Re Philadelphia airtels to Bureau dated 5/13/68
and 5/15/68, captioned as above,

; Enclosed for the Bureau are ten copies of an IHM
captioned as above.

Chicago indices reflect no information identifiable
with SMITH.
Lo
First source utilized in attached 1LHM is[:| b7C
a CS-R in the Chicago Office who works with major Negro youth
. gangs in the Chicago area and who is aware of other civil )
§'rights functions going on in the Chicago area. ‘\

L\ The following informants and sources, all who have
furnished reliable information in the past, were contacted b2
n an effort to establish SMITH's present in Chicago in the b7D
Summer of 1967:

f'[*o ce Date Contacted Contacting Agent \
2 3' ‘ !
o3 = (PROB) 7/12/68 SA
e 5 (PROB) 7/1/68 SA
: 7/1/68 SA
: 7/18/68 SA
\|»CS-R| | ..~ 7/10/68 SA
A3 - Bureau (EQ&; 10) (RM) /7
© 2 - Philadelphia (100-34744) (Enc. 2) (RM) Iy
1 -~ Chicago ~ _ /
4 \% o . o
CBG:sp ‘
(6)
| — A
3 : v s v
Agproved: ' é’}-'b ‘ s Sent : M Per . /L

Special Agent in Charge




CG 157-2877

Unless advised to the contrary, no further investi-
gation will be conducted by the Chicago Office.

-2 -




'IILED STATES DEPARTV.ENT S JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF VNVFST“:ATION

In Reply, Please Refor to Chicago, IlLlinois
FioNe.  157-2877 JUL 3 11968

WILLIAM CARDNER SMITE

Reference is made <o Fhiladelphia merorandum dated
June 14, “908

A source, who ha furniched reliable information

in the past, advised im July, 1968, after viewing a nhoto-
granh of Smith, that William Cordmer Smith was im Chicago

in the surmer of 1967 and bkelieves he attended 2 meeting of
the Zast Corfield Community Orgonilzotion or a reeting held by
this organization at the Warren Avenue Congregational Church
located or Vest Madison in Chicago, Illinois. Source stated
he has no other information regarding this individual and only
remembers him after viewing his photograph because of his
smile,

The East Garfield Community Organization was a
community organization located at 3037 West Warren
Avenue organized to improve community conditiors in
the neighborhood,

Sources, 211 who have furnished reliable information in
the past, contacted during July, 1968, advised that they are not
acguainted with and have o anformamion regarding any activities
on the part of William Gardner Smith in Chicago, Illinois, during
the summer of 1967.

This document contains neither recommenda%tions nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI). It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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ALL INFURMATION CONTAINED
. HEFEIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEFT
' . opTionAL ForM No. 1o THEFRE ZHOWH OTHEREWISE

MAY 1862 EDITION

DATE: 07-17-2007
CLASSIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/R:/VCF
DECLAZSIFY OM: 25X 3.3(1)

. GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 O7T-17-2k
) . UNITED STATES C‘ERNMENT CLANGEICATION PER 0GA LETTER
Memora ndum DATED 07-08-2007 . v
| o
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-379968) pATE: MU 1D 03]
FROM SAC, PHILADELPHIA (157-2828) (P#) ’
SUBJECT: | WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

SM - MISCELLANEQUS
’ (00;: PHILADELPHIA)

Re Philadelphia LHM and airtel dated 6/14/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are ten copies of an
LHM concerning captioned individual. One information copy

is designated for C iSago in view of the statement in LHM
re ELIJAH MOHAMMAD. Y

N
; .
(5]

2N
Since the subject is in France, this matters is
being placed in a P* status by the Philadelphia Office.
‘ By RUC airtel dated 7/30/68 (I0).fhe New York

Office Edvised that with the exception of the enclosed /@

LHM, theilr sources in the RM field were negative concerning , - -

this subject. m AdE ,,.1 b1

V! - .'

INFORMANTS oo

() B f

5) ‘
By I ] |

: ELOLES TR on 6/6/68. Y ]
/2 - Bureau (100-379968) (Enc.-10) (RM) . ,4¢ /
‘T - Chicago (Enc.-1) (RM) y ‘ 7 J/
1 - Philadelphia (1 - 157-2828) / e T

o 5 = o
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DATE: 07-02-2007

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED A™CRE
A HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT - = CLASSIFIED BY 60324 AUC BAW/RS/VCF
» OI‘.QMI.THERE QHDTIIN nTHERUI"JE : DEF‘LASSIW 0M: 25X 3. 3[1)'.1,
/ AR ) ' 07-q 32 :
UNPI'ED STATES DEPARTMENT ONGUSTICLE '
: CLASSTIFICATI DEI.t PER 034 LETTER

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION DATED U7-08-2007

In Reply, Pleasc Refer to Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

File No.

VG 1 ¢ 1o

|t
ﬂ“!l/‘f' S
CLLCORTE

WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

Reference my communication dated June 14, 1968.

Sﬁ~

X

GROUP 1

comatic

CLSS. & ugg_zé_L_
REASON-F@AIM II 1-

DATE OF/HEVIEW £ 1§-§.
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WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

(-

S (-

‘L%Q,June 6, 1963, . Lth whdm'i;g§§§;;ient contact

has been had to determine reliabllity, advised]that WILLIAM
SMITH is a Negro male with relatives living in Philadelphia, Pa.
He, SMITH, currcntly resides in Paris, France, and is employed

v by the French eguivalent to the Associated Press_in the United
States as a writer. SMITH reportedly is married[
supposedly from France.

SMITH reportedly was in the United States during
the summer of 1967 for the purpose of getting in touch with
various B%i;? Ifilitant groups in order to do stories on their

(T activities g advised{that SMITH did not state what groups
he contactgd~TTT he did ©ay he fried to contact the people at
the New York, N,Y., Office of SNCC, but was given a hard time
because they t%?ught he was a local rep?ﬁ%er.

advisaﬁ[‘nat ITH does not appear to be

financially vwcIl off, arnd reportedly didsot have enough money
to loan to a social contact, one] ] when|:con—
tacted SMITH in Paris, France.
iy (- —

further advis that SMITH does not appear to
have a working knowledge of the Black Nationalist movement in
the Unlted States. SMITH gives the impression of being harm-
less. He also projects an impression of being on the feminine
side.
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